

**BID TABULATION**

**MIDWEST NATIONAL AIR CENTER  
EXCELSIOR SPRINGS, MISSOURI  
RECONSTRUCT T-HANGAR TAXILANES C & D  
MoDOT NO. 19-107B-1  
Burns & McDonnell No. 111712  
June 2019**

ITEM NO.	FAA ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LEXECO	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<b>AIP ELIGIBLE ITEMS</b>								
1	C-100	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM (CQCP)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	53,320.00	\$53,320.00
2	C-105-6.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	96,900.00	\$96,900.00
3	P-101-5.1	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL (4-5", VARIABLE DEPTH)	SY	2,650	\$5.00	\$13,250.00	2.60	\$6,890.00
4	P-101-5.2	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL (4-5", VARIABLE DEPTH)	SY	3,550	\$5.50	\$19,525.00	4.00	\$14,200.00
5	P-101-5.3	BASE COURSE REMOVAL (8-15", VARIABLE DEPTH)	SY	6,200	\$4.00	\$24,800.00	3.60	\$22,320.00
6	P-101-5.4	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SF	1,950	\$4.00	\$7,800.00	0.75	\$1,462.50
7	P-101-5.5	REMOVAL OF EXISTING INLET AND HDPE-8 INCH	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	1,085.00	\$2,170.00
8	P-101-5.6	HAUL ROUTE REPAIRS	SY	810	\$50.00	\$40,500.00	55.00	\$44,550.00
9	TRAF-102-2.1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	2,035.00	\$2,035.00
10	P-152-4.1	EMBANKMENT IN-PLACE (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)	CY	2,000	\$28.00	\$56,000.00	16.70	\$33,400.00
11	P-152-4.2	UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION	CY	300	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	19.00	\$5,700.00
12	C-102-5.1	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE	LF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	3.10	\$1,550.00
13	C-102-5.2	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT TYPE I	SY	2,400	\$5.50	\$13,200.00	6.15	\$14,760.00
14	C-102-5.3	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	CY	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	40.40	\$808.00
15	C-102-5.4	INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	135.00	\$405.00
16	P-158-8.1	FLY ASH TREATED SUBGRADE (12" DEPTH)	SY	6,250	\$12.50	\$78,125.00	11.35	\$70,937.50
17	P-158-8.2	FLY ASH	TON	480	\$85.00	\$40,800.00	68.15	\$32,712.00
18	P-209-5.1	9" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	SY	2,525	\$22.00	\$55,550.00	21.00	\$53,025.00
19	P-401-8.1	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (4")	TON	570	\$125.00	\$71,250.00	170.20	\$97,014.00
20	P-602-5.1	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT PRIME COAT	GAL	860	\$8.00	\$6,880.00	6.15	\$5,289.00
21	P-603-5.1	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	GAL	370	\$8.00	\$2,960.00	2.85	\$1,054.50
22	P-620-5.1	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW)	SF	1,200	\$4.00	\$4,800.00	4.25	\$5,100.00
23	P-620-5.2	NON-REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (BLACK)	SF	1,900	\$3.00	\$5,700.00	4.25	\$8,075.00
24	D-701-5.1	12 INCH HDPE OUTLET PIPE	LF	210	\$35.00	\$7,350.00	45.85	\$9,628.50
25	D-703-5.1	MODULAR POLYMER CONCRETE GRATED TRENCH DRAIN	LF	1,340	\$275.00	\$368,500.00	266.70	\$357,378.00
26	D-705-5.1	4" PERFORATED PVC UNDERDRAIN	LF	1,400	\$25.00	\$35,000.00	33.95	\$47,530.00
27	D-705-5.2	4" NON-PERFORATED PVC UNDERDRAIN	LF	160	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	35.65	\$5,704.00
28	D-705-5.3	UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT, IN PAVEMENT	EA	8	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	760.00	\$6,080.00
29	D-705-5.4	UNDERDRAIN CONCRETE SPLASH PAD	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	1,370.00	\$5,480.00
30	D-705-5.5	ROCK REVETMENT - 12"	SY	35	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	48.85	\$1,709.75
31	T-901-5.1	SEEDING	AC	0.5	\$3,500.00	\$1,750.00	11,095.00	\$5,547.50
32	T-905-5.1	TOPSOIL (FURNISHED FROM OFF THE SITE)	SY	2,400	\$12.00	\$28,800.00	7.25	\$17,400.00
<b>TOTAL AIP ELIGIBLE ITEMS</b>						<b>\$1,064,640.00</b>		<b>\$1,030,135.25</b>
<b>NON ELIGIBLE AIP ITEMS</b>								
33	P-209-5.1	9" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	SY	3,725	\$22.00	\$81,950.00	21.00	\$78,225.00
34	P-401-8.1	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (4")	TON	870	\$125.00	\$108,750.00	170.20	\$148,074.00
35	P-602-5.1	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT PRIME COAT	GAL	1,348	\$8.00	\$10,784.00	6.15	\$8,290.20
36	P-603-5.1	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	GAL	600	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	2.85	\$1,710.00
<b>TOTAL NON ELIGIBLE AIP ITEMS</b>						<b>\$206,284.00</b>		<b>\$236,299.20</b>
<b>TOTAL BID</b>						<b>\$1,270,924.00</b>		<b>\$1,266,434.45</b>